NOTICE DE MONTAGE

‘ 0 n o r m a ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM
MANUAL DE MONTAJE

S EA I I L E 3 3C UPUTSTVO ZA MONTAZU
UPUTE ZA MONTAZU

(CARMEN 120 3S+3S)

12-10-2020

& e

AVANT DE COMMENCER, SE
REPORTER AUX CONSEILS
DE MONTAGE EN ANNEXE

BEFORE STARTING, REFER
TO THE ASSEMBLING ADVICE
IN ANNEX

AVANTI DI COMMINCIARE,
RIPORTATE AGLI CONSIGLI DI
MONTAGGIO

VOR DIE MONTAGE, BITTE
BEILIEGENDE ANWEISUNGEN
FOLGEN

720 mm

ANTES DE COMERCAR, ADIAR-
SE AOS CONSELHOS DE
MONTAGEM EM ANEXO

ANTES DE EMPEZAR
CONSULTE LOS CONSEJOS
PARA EL MONTAJE

PRE NEGO STO POCNETE,
PROCITAJTE UPUTSTVA
ZA INSTALACIJU.

PRIJE MONTAZE MOLIMO
DA SE UPOZNATE SA
INSTRUKCIJOM MONTAZE

FRANCE SWITZERLAND

COMODA - BLANCO 404794
COMODA - BLANCO/CEMENTO 404796
COMODA - ARTISAN 404795

COMODA - BLANCO 404794
COMODA - BLANCO/CEMENTO 404796
COMODA - ARTISAN 404795
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French

Italian

IMPORTANT: Pour éviter le basculement accidentel du meuble, la fixation du meuble au
mur est obligatoire.

La visserie necessaire pour la jonction mur/meuble, dépendante de la nature du mur,
n’est pas fournie.

En cas de doute, consulter un spécialiste.

IMPORTANTE: Per evitare il ribaltamento accidentale del mobile & obbligatorio il
fissaggio a muro.

| tasselli necessari per il collegamento mobile\muro, dipendenti dal tipo di muro, non
sono provvisti.

Consultare uno specialista in caso di dubbi.

Croatian

English

IMPORTANT: To avoid the accidental tip-over of the furniture, the fixing of the furniture on
the wall is mandatory.

The needed hardware for the junction wall/furniture, depending of the nature of the wall,
is not provided.

If any doubt, consult a specialist.

VAZNO: Kako biste izbjegli moguénost prevrtanja, namjestaj se mora priévrstiti na zid
odgovaraju¢om vrstom vijaka.

Razli¢ite vrste zidova zahtijevaju razlicite vrste vijaka. Koristite onu vrstu vijaka koja
odgovara vrsti zida u vaSem domu. Ukoliko niste sigurni koju vrstu vijaka ili okova
upotrijebiti, kontaktirajte prodavaonicu za okove. Uz ovaj proizvod, vijci za priévrséivanje
u zid nisu ukljuceni.

Serbian

Spanish

IMPORTANTE: Para evitar el vuelco accidental de los muebles, es obligatorio fijarlos en
la pared.

El tipo de tornillos necesarios para fijar el mueble a la pared, dependen del material de la
pared, no se suministran.

En caso de duda, consulte a un especialista.

VAZNO: Kako biste izbegli moguénost prevrtanja, namestaj mora da se priévrsti na zid
odgovaraju¢om vrstom vijaka.

Razli¢ite vrste zidova zahtevaju razlicite vrste vijaka. Koristite onu vrstu vijaka koji
odgovaraju vrsti zida u vaSem domu. Ako niste sigurni koju vrstu vijaka treba da koristite,
kontaktirajte prodavnicu za $rafovsku robu. Uz ovaj proizvod, vijci za pri¢vr§¢enje u zid
nisu ukljuceni.

German

Portuguese

IMPORTANTE: Para evitar a queda acidental de méveis, é obrigatorio fixa-los na
parede. O tipo de parafusos para a fixagdo de mobiliario na parede, depende do material
de parede e nao sao fornecidos.

Em caso de duvida, consulte um especialista.

WICHTIG : Um ein versehentliches Kippen des Mébels zu vermeiden, ist die Befestigung
an der Wand zwingend vorgeschrieben.

Die benétigten Schrauben zur Wandbefestigung, welche von der Beschaffenheit der
Mauer abhéngen, sind nicht in der Lieferung enthalten.

Wenden Sie sich bitte bei Zweifel an einen Spezialisten.

!

/.
: Due to the wide diversity of wall or partition types, we cannot provide you with suitable attachment fixtures. To
determine which attachment fixtures to use, you will need to identify the type of wall to which you will be fixing
this product. Here are some examples of attachment fixtures recommended for:
BLIND WALLS STUDDED WALLS
,FISCHER” Metal Nylon winged Metal expansion ~MOLLY” plug
Nylon plug Wall plug Wall plug plug
= B = === =
—— | W& o = —
=1 == [—

PSS

Use a drill bit that is compatible in size with the hardware used and the type of wall.

)
i Il existe une grande diversité de types de murs ou cloisons, c'est la raison pour laquelle nous ne pouvons vous fournir £

Cheville nylon ,FISCHER”

[r——— | ES MURS PLEINS

Cheville d'ancrage métal

R o

Cheville d'ancrage
A ailettes en nylon

e
gt Smrrgeees
J_,.-:. ——

LES CLOISONS CREUSES

Cheville métallique
A expension

|

JI==0
IR

le type exact de fixation. Il est nécessaire d'identifier le type de paroi a laquelle vous allez fixer ce produit
afin de vous procurer les fixations appropriées. Voici quelques exemples de fixations conseillées pour:

Cheville ,MOLLY”

ASSSSSSSSS—

Utiliser une taille de forét adaptée a la quincaillerie utilisée et au type de mur.
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FRANCAIS - SUISSE

| CONSEILS DE MONTAGE : ™

1. BIEN ETUDIER LA NOTICE DE MONTAGE.
2. REPEREZ LES PIECES CONSTITUANT VOTRE MEUBLE.
3. REGROUPEZ ET CONTROLEZ LA QUINCAILLERIE.
4. MUNISSEZ-VOUS DE L'OUTILLAGE NECESSAIRE.
5. AMENAGEZ-VOUS UNE ZONE DE MONTAGE.
6. PROCEDEZ AU MONTAGE.
\

| CONSEILS D'ENTRETIEN :

A

NE JAMAIS FORCER LES ASSEMBLAGES.
RESSERREZ LES VIS APRES QUELQUES TEMPS D'USAGE.
GARDER VOTRE NOTICE DE MONTAGE, SI UNE PIECE
VENAIT A MANQUER, ELLE SERAIT LE PLUS CLAIR
MOYEN DE COMMUNIQUER AVEC VOTRE MAGASIN.

1. DEPOUSSIEREZ SOIGNEUSEMENT.
2. UTILISEZ UN CHIFFON SEC.

- NE JAMAIS UTLISER

TEXTILE
CUIR

PAPIER
DECOR

SURFACES
STRATIFIEES

SURFACES
LAQUEES

BOIS
VERNIS

DE PRODUITS ABRASIFS:

POUDRE, LAINE D'ACIER, SOLVANTS.

- NE PAS MOUILLER.

EAU SAVONNEUSE (SAVON NEUTRE) o O O 0 (©)
EAU ADDITI NEE ®) ©)
ENTRETIEN SPECIFIQUE FABRICANT @)

DEUTSCH - SCHWEIZ

| MONTAGE ANLEITUNG: ™\

1. DIE MONTAGEANLEITUNG SORGFALTIG DURCHLESEN.
2. DIE EINZELTEILE DES MOBELSTUCKS ERMITTELN.

3. DIE BESCHLAGE ZUSAMMENLEGEN UND PRUFEN.

4. DAS NOTWENDIGE WERKZEUG ZURECHTLEGEN.

5. EINEN MONTAGEBEREICH FREIMACHEN.

6. DAS MOBELSTUCK ZUSAMMENBAUEN.

| PFLEGEHINWEISE:

~

Ak

NIEMALS DIE VERBINDUNGEN ZU STARK ANZIEHEN.
DIE SCHRAUBEN NACH EINIGER ZEIT DES GEBRAUCHS
ERNEUT FESTZIEHEN. DIE MONTAGEANLEITUNG
GUT AUFBEWAHREN: SOLLTE EIN TEIL FEHLEN, IST SIE DAS
BESTE VERSTANDIGUNGSMITTEL MIT IHREM GESCHAFT.

1. SORGFALTIG ENTSTAUBEN
2. VERWENDEN SIE EIN TROCKENES TUCH.

Ak

- BENUTZEN SIE KEINE

SCHEUERMITTEL WIE PULVER,

STAHLWOLLE, LOSUNGSMITTEL.
- KEIN WASSER VERWENDEN.

oevorpurin | OSEtiiAcne | osesrutone | wonemen | e
SEIFENLAUGE (NEUTRALSEIFE) o (o] (o] o (o]
WASSER MIT HAUSHALTSREINIGER (e] (e]
PRODUZENT SPEZIFISCHER UNTERHALT (o]

ITALIANO - SVIZZERA

| CONSIGLI DI MONTAGGIO: N\

1. STUDIARE BENE LE ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

2. PRENDERE CONOSCENZA DEI PEZZI CHE COSTITUISCONO IL MOBILE
3. RAGGRUPPARE E CONTROLLARE LA FERRAMENTA

4. MUNIRSI DEGLI UTENSILI NECESSARI

5. PREPARARE UNA ZONA DI MONTAGGIO

6. PROCEDERE AL MONTAGGIO

| CONSIGLI PER LA MANUTENZIONE :

~

Ak

NON FORZARE MAI GLI ASSEMBLAGGI
RISTRINGERE LE VITI DOPO UN PERIODO D'USO
CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,

SE UN PEZZO VENISSE A MANCARE SAREBBE IL MIGLIORE
MEZZO DI COMUNICAZIONE CON IL RIVENDITORE

1. SPOLVERATE ACCURATAMENTE
2. USARE UN PANNO ASCIUTTO.

- NON UTILIZZARE MAI PRODOTTI

SUPERFICIE
STRATIFICATE

SUPERFICIE
LACCATE

LACCATE EGNO
VERNICIATO

TESSILE

CARTA CUoIO

ABRASIVI: POLVERE,

LANA DI ACCIALO, SOLVENTI.
- NON BAGNARE.

ACQUA CON SAPONE (SAPONE NEUTRO) O (0] (0] o (0]
ACQUA CON DETERSIVO SAN MARC o o
MANUTENZIONE SPECIFICA PRODUTORE (0]

ENGLISH

| ASSEMBLY ADVICE: ™\

1. CAREFULLY READ THE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION.
2. IDENTIFY THE COMPONENTS OF THE FURNITURE.
3. GROUP AND CHECK THE HARDWARE.

4. USE THE REQUIRED TOOLS.

5. CREATE AN ASSEMBLY ZONE.

6. MAKE THE ASSEMBLY.

| CLEANING ADVICE:

Ak

NEVER FORCE THE CONNECTIONS.
RE-TIGHTEN THE SCREWS AFTER FEW DAYS.
PLEASE RETAIN THE Al LEAFLET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE,
THE Al CONTAINS INFORMATION WHEN CLAIMING
FOR MISSING PARTS.

1. CAREFULLY REMOVE THE DUST.
2. USE A SOFT, CLEAN DAMP CLOTH WITH SOAPY WATER.

- NEVER USE ABRASIVE PRODUCTS

LAMINATED
SURFACES

LEATHER
TEXTILE

LACQUERED
SURFACE

VARNISHED

PAPER DECOR wooD

OR SOLVENTS.

DO NOT APPLY EXCESSIVE PRESSURE
WHEN USING THE DAMP CLOTH.

SOAPY WATER (NEUTRAL SOAP) (¢] o o o o
WATER WITH DETERGENT o (0]
SPECIFIC SUPPLIER CLEANING o
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ESPANOL

| CONSEJOS PARA EL MONTAJE: ™

1. ESTUDIE ATENTAMENTE EL MANUAL DE MONTAJE

2. LOCALICE LAS PIEZAS QUE CONSTITUYEN SU MUEBLE
3. REUNA'Y CONTROLE LOS TORNILLOS

4. EQUIPE-SE DE LAS HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

5. PREPARE UMA ZONA DE MONTAJE

6. REALICE EL MONTAJE

| CONSEJOS PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO:

y 1Y

NO FUERCE NUNCA EN LAS UNIONES. APRIETE LOS
TORNILLOS DESPUES DE CIERTO TIEMPO DE UTILIZACION.
CONSERVE SU MANUAL DE MONTAJE.

S| FALTARA UNA PIEZA, SERIA LA MANERA
MAS FACIL DE COMUNICAR CON LA TIENDA.

1. DESPOLVOREAR CULDADOSAMENTE
2. UTILICE UN PANO SECO.

- NO USE NUNCA PRODUCTOS

SUPERFICIE
MAQUEADAS

SUPERFICIE
ESTRATIFICADAS

PAPEL DE
DECORACION

MADERA
BARNIZADA

TEXTIL
CUERO

ABRASIVOS TALES COMO:

POLVO DE LIMPIAR,

LANA DE ACERO, SOLVENTES.
- NO MOJAR.

AGUA Y JABON (JABON NEUTRO) o (0] o (0] o
AGUA COM DETERGENTE (0] O
MANTENIMIENTO ESPECIFICO DEL FABRICANTE o

PORTUGUES

| CONSELHOS DE MONTAGEM: N

1. ESTUDA BEM AS INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM

2. REUNA AS PECAS QUE CONSTITUEM O SEU MOVEL
3. REAGRUPA AS FERRAGENTS.

4. EQUIPA-SE COM AS FERRAMENTAS NECESSARIAS.
5. PREPARE UMA AREA PARA A MONTAGEM.

6. INICIE A MONTAGEM

| CONSELHOS PARA A MANUTENCAO:

~

Ak

NUNCA FORCAR OS ENCAIXES. .
REAPERTAR OS PARAFUSOS APOS UM TEMPO DE UTILIZACAO.
GUARDAR AS INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM,
CASO FALTE ALGUMA PECA, O MAIS ACONSELHAVEL
E CONTATAR O REVENDEOR.

1. ELIMINAR BEM O PO.
2. USAR PANO SECO.

- NUNCA UTILIZAR PRODUTOS

SUPERFICIE
LACADAS

SUPERFICIE
ESTRATIFICADAS

MADEIRA
ENVERNIZADA

TEXTIL
PELES

ACABAMENTO
IMITACAO

ABRASIVOS: SAPONACEOS,

LA DE AGO, SOLVENTES.
- NAO MOLHAR.

AGUA COM SABAO (SABAO NEUTRO) o o o (¢] o
AGUA COM DETERGENTE (o} o
INSTRUGOES ESPECIFICAS DO FABRICANTE (o}

HRVATSKA

| UPUTE ZA MONTAZU: ™\

1. PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE UPTE ZA MQNTAZU.

2. PRIPREMITE SVE DIJELOVE NAMESTAJA. |
3. PRIKUPITE | PROVJERITE OKOVE ZA MONTAZU.
4. PRIPREMITE POTREBAN ALAT. .

5. PRIPREMITE PROSTOR ZA MONTAZU.

6. POCNITE MONTIRATI.

~

| UPUTE ZA ODRZAVANJE:

Ak

NEMOJTE UPOTREBLJAVATI SILU PRIKOM SKLAPANJA
NEKON NEKOG VREMENA PONOVNO PRITEGNITE VIJKE
. CUVAJTE UPUTE ZA MONTAZU .
U SLUCAJU NEDOSTATKA NEKOG DIJELA NAJBOLJE CE BITI DA
DA KONTAKIRATE PRODAJNO MJESTO.

1. PAZLIVO OBRISATI PRASINU.
2. KORISTITE SUHU KRPU.

- ZABRANJENA JE UPOTREBA

TEKSTIL/

LAMINAT KOZA

PAPIR LAK DRVO

KEMIKALIJA ILI BILO KAKVIH OTPINA SAPUNA

o o

POMOCNIH SREDSTAV ZA CISCENJE ILI OPTINA DETERDZENTA

(@)

CELIENE VUNE.
- NE MOKRA.

NAMJENSKA SREDSTVA

(@)

| POMOC ZA MONTAZU: R

1. PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE UPUTSTVA ZA MONTAZU
2. IDENTIFIKUJU ELEMENTE NAMESTAJA

3. RAZGRUPISI | PREGLEDAJU OKOVI

4. PRIPREMI POTREBAN ALAT

5. PRIPREMI MESTO ZA MQNTAZU

6. START MONTAZU NAMESTAJA

| SAVETI ZA ODRZAVANJE: ™

Ak

BUDITE OPREZNI PRILIKOM INSTALACIJE OKOVI.
DRZITE UPUTSTVA ZA MONTAZU.
AKO NISTE SIGURNI , OBRATITE SE SVOM PRODAVCU.

1. OCISTITE POVRSINU NAMESTAJEM 1Z PRASINE
2. OCISTITE SAMO BLAGO NAVLAZENOM , MEKOM KRPOM

- NEMOJTE KORISTITI PROIZVODE:

LAMINAT
POVRSINA

KOZNE
PRESVLAKE

DRVO POVRSINA
POLITUROVANEGO|

POVRSINE

DECOR PAPIR BUOI

PRASAK ZA RIBANJE, CELICNA VUNA, SAPUN | VODA (SAPUN SIVI)

o o O o o

RASTVARAC.

- NEMOJTE BRISATI PREVISE VODA KOJA SADRZI DETERDZENT ST MARC

O O

VLAZNU KRPU. ODRZAVANJE STROGO PREMA UPUTSTVIMA PROIZVODACA

o
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